
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Posición
1 CONIL, Fernando 0,16 0,15 0,00 0,01 0,00 0,01 0,08 0,04
2 GUTIERREZ, Marcelino 0,02 0,10 0,07 0,01 0,16 0,11 0,15 0,02
3 DALCOL,  Sergio 0,01 0,16 0,01 0,01 0,00 0,05 0,02 0,13
4 PEREZ, Juan Carlos 0,05 0,04 0,04 0,00 0,00 0,01 0,04 0,07
5 WILIMAN, Sergio 0,16 0,12 0,16 0,02 0,03 0,01 0,05 0,01
6 DOS SANTOS, Antonio 0,09 0,16 0,03 0,09 0,05 0,16 0,01 0,05
7 DA SILVA, Diego 0,16 0,01 0,01 0,03 0,01 0,16 0,16 0,03
8 BROW, Gili 0,16 0,01 0,16 0,15 0,08 0,03 0,16 0,01
9 GONCALVES, Rodrigo 0,06 0,03 0,01 0,01 0,00 0,16 0,01 0,01
10 RICCI, Marcelo 0,16 0,00 0,03 0,00 0,03 0,02 0,00 0,02
16 BURGOS, Carlos 0,11 0,04 0,07 0,02 0,01 0,00 0,09 0,06
17 RIQUELME, Jose 0,09 0,03 0,03 0,00 0,00 0,01 0,14 0,01
18 CELEDON, Danilo 0,09 0,14 0,06 0,08 0,00 0,03 0,06 0,05
19 FLORES, Fabian 0,16 0,16 0,00 0,03 0,08 0,01 0,14 0,00
20 BASTIAS, Jose 0,16 0,06 0,16 0,14 0,16 0,09 0,16 0,04
11 BROOK, Teyder 0,04 0,16 0,06 0,05 0,16 0,01 0,10 0,02
12 BORGES, Raul 0,16 0,05 0,00 0,04 0,02 0,05 0,03 0,01
13 ARAUJO, Luis 0,16 0,01 0,16 0,11 0,00 0,12 0,03 0,06
14 ARTEAGA, Oscar 0,02 0,06 0,16 0,16 0,03 0,04 0,03 0,16
15 MARTINEZ, Miguel 0,16 0,03 0,16 0,08 0,16 0,06 0,05 0,05
21 UBEDA, Julio 0,04 0,08 0,01 0,12 0,02 0,12 0,01 0,02
22 ACOSTA, Fredy 0,14 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,15 0,16 0,16 0,09
23 ELGUE, NELSON 0,12 0,09 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,14 0,16
24 VAZQUEZ, Adriano 0,02 0,02 0,16 0,04 0,16 0,08 0,16 0,16
25 PICO, Nestor 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,13
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R1 R2 R3 Subtotal R1 R2 R3 Subtotal R1 R2 R3 Subtotal Total Posición
3 MARAT LEIRAS BRA 100,000 97,512 94,156 291,668 80,195 100,000 96,321 276,516 100,000 49,451 100,000 249,451 817,634 1°
13 PEREIRA MANOEL NETO BRA 100,000 90,047 84,935 274,982 68,611 96,353 100,000 264,964 70,238 81,319 82,716 234,273 774,219 2°
9 ARESCA MATIAS ARG 61,728 100,000 78,052 239,780 0,000 88,301 97,959 186,260 70,238 100,000 70,370 240,608 666,649 3°
4 MUÑOZ JULIO CHI 77,901 73,460 0,000 151,361 82,060 81,701 86,747 250,508 63,095 80,220 91,358 234,673 636,542 4°
7 SCHWERDT LEONARDO ARG 65,432 0,000 92,208 157,640 72,647 54,467 85,207 212,322 77,381 63,736 100,000 241,117 611,079 5°
2 KALAY ROBERTO BRA 79,012 76,185 100,000 255,197 100,000 0,000 94,737 194,737 80,952 4,396 72,840 158,187 608,122 6°
1 RODRIGUEZ JAVIER ARG 74,284 79,265 0,000 153,549 72,222 79,648 95,050 246,920 76,190 0,000 100,000 176,190 576,660 7°
10 RICCI MARCELO BRA 84,568 47,393 38,961 170,922 67,671 61,197 29,660 158,528 60,714 67,033 43,210 170,957 500,408 8°
8 HERNANDEZ ROBERTO CHI 0,000 62,322 92,987 155,309 71,182 78,465 98,969 248,616 22,619 0,000 37,037 59,656 463,581 9°
14 LACERDA PAULO BRA 72,963 65,758 51,948 190,669 46,869 0,000 66,359 113,229 51,190 0,000 91,358 142,549 446,446 10°
11 CACERES EDUARDO PAR 0,000 66,469 51,948 118,417 54,767 55,130 80,447 190,345 0,000 58,242 37,037 95,279 404,041 11°
16 CAÑETE AGUSTIN ARG 76,543 47,393 0,000 123,937 50,615 72,874 0,000 123,488 0,000 41,758 70,370 112,129 359,554 12°
19 ALISON PAULO BRA 0,000 82,287 77,013 159,300 80,984 83,862 0,000 164,846 8,333 0,000 0,000 8,333 332,479 13°
17 DARMAN MARCOS ARG 87,284 0,000 0,000 87,284 49,008 40,025 59,875 148,908 0,000 38,462 55,556 94,017 330,209 14°
15 MENDEZ, HUGO BRA 88,889 0,000 0,000 88,889 0,000 87,328 83,237 170,565 0,000 47,253 17,284 64,537 323,990 15°
20 REYES GASTON ARG 37,037 66,351 0,000 103,388 59,518 46,210 0,000 105,728 0,000 58,242 43,210 101,452 310,567 16°
6 ALARCON ANDRES COL 49,383 0,000 81,818 131,201 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 41,667 43,956 55,556 141,178 272,379 17°
5 PEYRAT ROLO PAR 49,383 23,697 0,000 73,079 49,400 71,719 40,909 162,029 0,000 15,385 20,988 36,372 271,480 18°
12 TRISTANCHO JAIME COL 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 19°
18 FLORES FABIAN BRA 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 19°
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R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Semifinal Final Total Posición
10 RICCI, Marcelo BRA 0,16 0,00 0,03 0,00 0,03 0,02 0,00 0,02 0,00 0,02 0,28 1°
4 PEREZ, Juan Carlos ARG 0,05 0,04 0,04 0,00 0,00 0,01 0,04 0,07 0,03 0,01 0,29 2°
9 GONCALVES, Rodrigo BRA 0,06 0,03 0,01 0,01 0,00 0,16 0,01 0,01 0,01 0,03 0,33 3°
12 BORGES, Raul CUB 0,16 0,05 0,00 0,04 0,02 0,05 0,03 0,01 0,01 0,01 0,38 4°
21 UBEDA, Julio PAR 0,04 0,08 0,01 0,12 0,02 0,12 0,01 0,02 0,01 0,03 0,46 5°
16 BURGOS, Carlos CHI 0,11 0,04 0,07 0,02 0,01 0,00 0,09 0,06 0,05 0,45 6°
1 CONIL, Fernando ARG 0,16 0,15 0,00 0,01 0,00 0,01 0,08 0,04 0,02 0,47 7°
17 RIQUELME, Jose CHI 0,09 0,03 0,03 0,00 0,00 0,01 0,14 0,01 0,16 0,47 8°
3 DALCOL,  Sergio ARG 0,01 0,16 0,01 0,01 0,00 0,05 0,02 0,13 0,16 0,55 9°
28 CORONEL, Martin URU 0,16 0,05 0,06 0,01 0,00 0,11 0,08 0,02 0,16 0,65 10°
18 CELEDON, Danilo CHI 0,09 0,14 0,06 0,08 0,00 0,03 0,06 0,05 0,51 11°
5 WILIMAN, Sergio ARG 0,16 0,12 0,16 0,02 0,03 0,01 0,05 0,01 0,56 12°
7 DA SILVA, Diego BRA 0,16 0,01 0,01 0,03 0,01 0,16 0,16 0,03 0,57 13°
19 FLORES, Fabian CHI 0,16 0,16 0,00 0,03 0,08 0,01 0,14 0,00 0,58 14°
11 BROOK, Teyder CUB 0,04 0,16 0,06 0,05 0,16 0,01 0,10 0,02 0,60 15°
2 GUTIERREZ, Marcelino ARG 0,02 0,10 0,07 0,01 0,16 0,11 0,15 0,02 0,64 16°
6 DOS SANTOS, Antonio BRA 0,09 0,16 0,03 0,09 0,05 0,16 0,01 0,05 0,64 16°
13 ARAUJO, Luis CUB 0,16 0,01 0,16 0,11 0,00 0,12 0,03 0,06 0,65 18°
14 ARTEAGA, Oscar CUB 0,02 0,06 0,16 0,16 0,03 0,04 0,03 0,16 0,66 19°
15 MARTINEZ, Miguel CUB 0,16 0,03 0,16 0,08 0,16 0,06 0,05 0,05 0,75 20°
8 BROW, Gili BRA 0,16 0,01 0,16 0,15 0,08 0,03 0,16 0,01 0,76 21°
26 GUTIERREZ, Matias ARG 0,05 0,16 0,05 0,03 0,02 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,79 22°
24 VAZQUEZ, Adriano PAR 0,02 0,02 0,16 0,04 0,16 0,08 0,16 0,16 0,80 23°
31 PEREZ, Gabriel CHI 0,07 0,11 0,04 0,12 0,07 0,12 0,16 0,16 0,85 24°
20 BASTIAS, Jose CHI 0,16 0,06 0,16 0,14 0,16 0,09 0,16 0,04 0,97 25°
23 ELGUE, NELSON PAR 0,12 0,09 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,14 0,16 1,15 26°
22 ACOSTA, Fredy PAR 0,14 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,15 0,16 0,16 0,09 1,18 27°
25 PICO, Nestor PAR 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,13 1,25 28°
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R1 R2 R3 Subtotal Posición R1 R2 R3 Subtotal Posición R1 R2 R3 Subtotal Posición Total Posición
3 MARAT LEIRAS BRA 81,00 82,30 72,50 235,80 1° 22,73 22,08 23,41 68,22 1° 84,00 45,00 81,00 210,00 1° 817,634 1°
13 PEREIRA MANOEL NETO BRA 81,00 76,00 65,40 222,40 2° 19,44 21,28 24,31 65,03 2° 59,00 74,00 67,00 200,00 4° 774,219 2°
9 ARESCA MATIAS ARG 50,00 84,40 60,10 194,50 4° 0,00 19,50 23,81 43,31 9° 59,00 91,00 57,00 207,00 2° 666,649 3°
4 MUÑOZ JULIO CHI 63,10 62,00 0,00 125,10 9° 23,26 18,04 21,08 62,38 3° 53,00 73,00 74,00 200,00 4° 636,542 4°
7 SCHWERDT LEONARDO ARG 53,00 0,00 71,00 124,00 11° 20,59 12,03 20,71 53,33 6° 65,00 58,00 81,00 204,00 3° 611,079 5°
2 KALAY ROBERTO BRA 64,00 64,30 77,00 205,30 3° 28,34 0,00 23,03 51,37 7° 68,00 4,00 59,00 131,00 8° 608,122 6°
1 RODRIGUEZ JAVIER ARG 60,17 66,90 0,00 127,07 8° 20,47 17,59 23,10 61,16 5° 64,00 0,00 81,00 145,00 7° 576,660 7°
10 RICCI MARCELO BRA 68,50 40,00 30,00 138,50 6° 19,18 13,51 7,21 39,90 11° 51,00 61,00 35,00 147,00 6° 500,408 8°
8 HERNANDEZ ROBERTO CHI 0,00 52,60 71,60 124,20 10° 20,17 17,33 24,05 61,55 4° 19,00 0,00 30,00 49,00 16° 463,581 9°
14 LACERDA PAULO BRA 59,10 55,50 40,00 154,60 5° 13,28 0,00 16,13 29,41 16° 43,00 0,00 74,00 117,00 10° 446,446 10°
11 CACERES EDUARDO PAR 0,00 56,10 40,00 96,10 14° 15,52 12,17 19,55 47,25 8° 0,00 53,00 30,00 83,00 13° 404,041 11°
16 CAÑETE AGUSTIN ARG 62,00 40,00 0,00 102,00 13° 14,34 16,09 0,00 30,44 15° 0,00 38,00 57,00 95,00 11° 359,554 12°
19 ALISON PAULO BRA 0,00 69,45 59,30 128,75 7° 22,95 18,52 0,00 41,47 10° 7,00 0,00 0,00 7,00 18° 332,479 13°
17 DARMAN MARCOS ARG 70,70 0,00 0,00 70,70 17° 13,89 8,84 14,55 37,28 14° 0,00 35,00 45,00 80,00 14° 330,209 14°
15 MENDEZ, HUGO BRA 72,00 0,00 0,00 72,00 16° 0,00 19,28 20,23 39,51 13° 0,00 43,00 14,00 57,00 15° 323,990 15°
20 REYES GASTON ARG 30,00 56,00 0,00 86,00 15° 16,87 10,20 0,00 27,07 17° 0,00 53,00 35,00 88,00 12° 310,567 16°
6 ALARCON ANDRES COL 40,00 0,00 63,00 103,00 12° 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 18° 35,00 40,00 45,00 120,00 9° 272,379 17°
5 PEYRAT ROLO PAR 40,00 20,00 0,00 60,00 18° 14,00 15,84 9,94 39,78 12° 0,00 14,00 17,00 31,00 17° 271,480 18°
12 TRISTANCHO JAIME COL 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 19° 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 18° 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 19° 0,000 19°
18 FLORES FABIAN BRA 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 19° 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 18° 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 19° 0,000 19°
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R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Semifinal Final Total Posición
30 MALDONADO, Marisol CUB 0,06 0,08 0,04 0,16 0,09 0,08 0,05 0,16 0,72 1°
29 GARCIA, Ana Isa CUB 0,03 0,16 0,16 0,00 0,03 0,16 0,10 0,16 0,80 2°
27 CANOVAS, Ivana ARG 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 1,28 3°
32 GELISKI, Patricia BRA 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 0,16 1,28 3°
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